
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
March 19, 2024 

 
Members Present: Milghen Ortiz-McMahan, Stephanie Wendt, Chance Hale, Pooja Patel, Hope 
Boynton, Gaithel Simpson for Kathryn Dye, George Fordjour, and Kim York 
 
Members Absent:  Sophia Foster, Jared Carnes, Frankie Wolford, Kathryn Dye, Daniel Braun, and 
Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, March 19, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. via 
Teams.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
Chi Sigma Iota  
The organization requested $2,377.25 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the 
SACAC Tennessee Government Relations Day on the Hill and the American College Counseling 
Associations Annual Conference. After some discussion, a motion was made by Stephanie Wendt 
and seconded by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan to approve $2,377.25 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to attend the SACAC Tennessee Government Relations Day on the Hill and the American 
College Counseling Associations Annual Conference. The motion carried. 
 
TTU Trumpet Guild 
The organization requested $9,080.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to perform at the 
International Trumpet Guild Conference in Anaheim, CA. After some discussion, a motion was made 
by Stephanie Wendt and seconded by Gaithel Simpson to approve $9,080.00 for hotel, registration, 
and travel expenses to perform at the International Trumpet Guild Conference in Anaheim, CA. The 
motion carried. 
 
TTU Equestrian Team 
The organization requested $3,815.34 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to compete in four 
regular season IHSA shows for the spring semester. After some discussion, a motion was made by 
Gaithel Simpson and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $3,815.34 for hotel, registration, and 
travel expenses to compete in four regular season IHSA shows for the spring semester. The motion 
carried. 
 
National Society of Black Engineers (NSBE) 
The organization requested $3,328.79 for hotel expenses to attend the 50th Annual National Society 
of Black Engineers Convention in Atlanta, GA. After some discussion, a motion was made by Chance 
Hale and seconded by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan to approve $3,328.79 for hotel expenses to attend the 
50th Annual National Society of Black Engineers Convention in Atlanta, GA. The motion carried. 
 
African Student Union (ASU) 
The organization requested $5,744.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the 50th 
Annual National Society of Black Engineers Convention in Atlanta, GA. After some discussion, a 
motion was made by Chance Hale and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $5,744.00 for hotel, 



registration, and travel expenses to attend the 50th Annual National Society of Black Engineers 
Convention in Atlanta, GA. The motion carried. 
 
TTU Flute Organization 
The organization requested $10,630.00 for hotel and travel expenses to perform at the 52nd Annual 
National Flute Association (NFA) Ensemble Showcase in San Antonio, TX. After some discussion, a 
motion was made by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve 
$10,630.00 for hotel and travel expenses to perform at the 52nd Annual National Flute Association 
(NFA) Ensemble Showcase in San Antonio, TX. The motion carried. 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:21 p.m. 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Pooja Patel, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance         $       223,692.97 
Chi Sigma Iota         $           2.377.25 
TTU Trumpet Guild         $           9,080.00 
TTU Equestrian Team        $           3,815.34 


